RESOL	UTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH PALM BEACH STATE COLLEGE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES, AUTHORIZING THE FINANCE DIRECTOR TO MAKE PAYMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Riviera Beach Fire Rescue provides Fire and Emergency Medical services to the citizens and visitors of the City of Riviera Beach, and

WHEREAS, Palm Beach State College provides a wide range of professional development, educational and training services designed for Fire and Emergency Medical Services providers and their members, and

WHEREAS, The Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) will allow Palm Beach State College to provide professional development, educational and training services to Fire Rescue and its members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORIDA THAT:

SECTION 1. That the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU).

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS DA	AY OF,	2020.
-----------------------------	--------	-------

RESOLUTION NO Page of		
APPROVED:		
RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR	JULIA BOTEL, Ed. D CHAIRPERSON	
ATTEST:		
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	DOUGLAS A. LAWSON CHAIR PRO TEM	
	SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON	
	TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON	
MOTIONED BY:	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON COUNCILPERSON	
SECONDED BY:		
S. LANIER	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	
T. MCCOY		
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	Dawn S. Wynn CITY ATTORNEY	
J. BOTEL	DATE:	
D. LAWSON	PATE:	